SERENITY PACKAGE 2025

France, Germany, Holland / Italy (with specific conditions)

RO,

(Y1)
O
TIL\

-y,

LOCABOAT

FREE FLOWINC ADVENTURES

We offer the “Serenity Package” from most of our bases. The table below shows the price of this
package, depending on the type of boat and length of stay. The package is booked and paid for at
the time of booking or on site on the day of departure. Exception for bases in : Cahors, Pont-a-Bar,

Buzet-sur-Baise, Alphen and Bernburg, pre-booking only and payment on site.

Cruise

duratio
n

Price for
1week

Price for
1
weeken
d

Price for
1 mini-
week
Price
per
extra
day

P.935
P.935W

479€

259¢€

309€

45€

P.1107
P.1107W

529¢€

289¢€

369€

50€

P1020FB

P.1022F

579€

579€ 579¢€ 639€
309€ 309¢€ 309¢€ 309¢€
419€ 419€ 419€ 419€
55€ 55€ 55€ 55€

639€

309¢€

419€

55€

P1260R | P.1165FB | P.1180FB
B

639€

309¢€

419¢€

55€

E300
E400

639€

369€

479€

60€




orui
ruise P.1400F | P.1500F

duratio | P.1I500R
n

Price for

1week 689€ 689€ 689€ 659€ 689€ 689€ 455€ 579€ 649¢€

Price for
1
weeken
d

369€ 369€ 369€ 329€ 369€ 369€ X 309€ 349€

Price for
1 mini- 479€ 479€ 479€ 439€ 479€ 479€ X 419€ 449¢€
week
Price
per
extra
day

60€ 60€ 60€ 55€ 60€ 60€ X 55€ 60€

In Italy, service proposed only 1 week cruise, no bikes included.

This package includes :

o fuel (engine + heating)
e deposit redemption
e cleaning package

e bicycle

This package is available in France, Holland and Germany.
This service can be taken out at the time of booking* or directly on site.

*For Pont-a-Bar, Cahors, Buzet-sur-Baise, Alphen and Bernburg, the serenity package can be pre-
booked but must be paid for on site on the day of departure.

The price of the serenity package is fixed and guaranteed for the 2024 season, regardless of the
number of hours sailed.



If you sail for 2 weeks, the serenity package is calculated as follows: price for 1 week + 7 additional
days.

In Ireland, this package is offered but does not include the same services and prices are different.

Please contact your departure base to book it. In Italy, only available for stays of one week or more,
and for gas prices up to €2.20/L. No bike included.

In addition, you will be asked to pay a €500 security deposit on the day of departure, in the same
way as for the deposit redemption.

If you choose the Serenity Package, we will ask you to do the following before returning the boat :
« Clean the dishes and put them away

- Dispose of garbage in the appropriate garbage cans

« Empty and tidy cupboards and drawers

» Unfold beds

Otherwise, we will be obliged to charge you a second cleaning fee.

FORFAIT SERENITE 2025 - Irlande

Prices vary according to the price of petrol. The price list is available at the base on the day of your
departure.

This package includes :

Fuel (no matter how long you sail; price is firm and guaranteed), deposit redemption, magnetic card

for locks and end-of-stay cleaning.

* Pre-booking and payment on site.

In addition, you will be asked to pay a €500 security deposit on the day of departure, in the same
way as for the deposit redemption.

If you choose the Serenity Package, we will ask you to do the following before returning the boat :

« Clean the dishes and put them away




- Dispose of garbage in the appropriate garbage cans
« Empty and tidy cupboards and drawers
+ Unfold beds

Otherwise, we will be obliged to charge you a second cleaning fee.




