## **SERENITY PACKAGE 2025**

France, Germany, Holland / Italy (with specific conditions)



We offer the "Serenity Package" from most of our bases. The table below shows the price of this package, depending on the type of boat and length of stay. The package is booked and paid for at the time of booking or on site on the day of departure. Exception for bases in: Cahors, Pont-à-Bar, Buzet-sur-Baïse, Alphen and Bernburg, pre-booking only and payment on site.

Cruise duratio n	P.935 P.935W	P.1107 P.1107W	P.950E	P1020FB P.1022F B	P.1120R	P1260R	P.1165FB	P.1180FB	E300 E400
Price for 1 week	479€	529€	579€	579€	579€	639€	639€	639€	639€
Price for 1 weeken d	259€	289€	309€	309€	309€	309€	309€	309€	369€
Price for 1 mini- week	309€	369€	419€	419€	419€	419€	419€	419€	479€
Price per extra day	45€	50€	55€	55€	55€	55€	55€	55€	60€

Cruise duratio n	P.1500R	P.1400F B	P.1500F B	NEO	E500 E600 E700	Linssen	NCF	Т.32	T37DP
Price for 1 week	689€	689€	689€	659€	689€	689€	455€	579€	649€
Price for 1 weeken d	369€	369€	369€	329€	369€	369€	x	309€	349€
Price for 1 mini- week	479€	479€	479€	439€	479€	479€	x	419€	449€
Price per extra day	60€	60€	60€	55€	60€	60€	X	55€	60€

In Italy, service proposed only 1 week cruise, no bikes included.

## This package includes:

- fuel (engine + heating)
- deposit redemption
- cleaning package
- bicycle

This package is available in France, Holland and Germany.

This service can be taken out at the time of booking\* or directly on site.

\*For Pont-à-Bar, Cahors, Buzet-sur-Baïse, Alphen and Bernburg, the serenity package can be pre-booked but must be paid for on site on the day of departure.

The price of the serenity package is fixed and guaranteed for the 2024 season, regardless of the number of hours sailed.

If you sail for 2 weeks, the serenity package is calculated as follows: price for 1 week + 7 additional days.

In Ireland, this package is offered but does not include the same services and prices are different.

Please contact your departure base to book it. In Italy, only available for stays of one week or more, and for gas prices up to €2.20/L. No bike included.

In addition, you will be asked to pay a €500 security deposit on the day of departure, in the same way as for the deposit redemption.

If you choose the Serenity Package, we will ask you to do the following before returning the boat:

- Clean the dishes and put them away
- Dispose of garbage in the appropriate garbage cans
- Empty and tidy cupboards and drawers
- Unfold beds

Otherwise, we will be obliged to charge you a second cleaning fee.

## FORFAIT SÉRÉNITÉ 2025 - Irlande

Prices vary according to the price of petrol. The price list is available at the base on the day of your departure.

This package includes:

Fuel (no matter how long you sail; price is firm and guaranteed), deposit redemption, magnetic card for locks and end-of-stay cleaning.

\* Pre-booking and payment on site.

In addition, you will be asked to pay a €500 security deposit on the day of departure, in the same way as for the deposit redemption.

If you choose the Serenity Package, we will ask you to do the following before returning the boat:

• Clean the dishes and put them away

- Dispose of garbage in the appropriate garbage cans
- Empty and tidy cupboards and drawers
- Unfold beds

Otherwise, we will be obliged to charge you a second cleaning fee.